SHEEP

Please indicate on Entry form if MV Accredited

Please Note: Exhibitors of Maedia Visna accredited sheep must hand to the show officials the Green SAC valid Certificate of Status when unloading. If not, the
sheep will be accommodated in the Non-Attested Section and no claim may be made against the Association for Re-Testing.

A fully completed movement licence to be handed to the show officials.

All adult sheep to be shorn, and will be subject to dipping regulations if applicable.

INFECTION: If there is any doubt over Sheep Scab - do not bring your sheep to the show.
Breed Society Rules to be adhered to.

IF FEWER THAN 3 EXHIBITORS, THE SHOW RESERVE THE RIGHT TO AMALGAMATE OR REMOVE CLASSES AND TO ADJUST JUDGING TIMES

IMPORTANT: Please note that various breeds of sheep will be judged simultaneously.
Therefore exhibitors with entries in more than one specific breed must ensure that they have sufficient handlers to exhibit in all breeds at any one time.
31/07/2025 09:30

Devon & Cornwall Longwool Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:15
Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges

Mr Matthew Darke (Judge)

Number Name Description

301 Ram, any age not including ram lamb

302 Ram lamb

303 Mature ewe to have reared a lamb in the year of the show

304 Two tooth ewe

305 Ewe lamb

306 Pair of sheep from above classes exhibitor owned, one male one female

CHSO01 Champion DEVON AND CORNWALL LONGWOOL Best exhibit in Devon and Cornwall Longwool classes

SPS61 Best pair (Male & Female) of Longwools in Classes 301-306 PERPETUAL SILVER CUP given by E G Sleep for the best pair of Longwools

Dorset Horn and Poll Dorset Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:15

All sheep over 12 months old must be shorn on or after 1st February 2025
Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges
Mr Joe Dufosee (Judge)

Number Name Description
307 Ram, any age not including ram lamb
308 Ram lamb
309 Mature ewe to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
310 Shearling ewe
311 Ewe lamb
312 Pair of sheep from above classes exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS02 Champion DORSET HORN AND Best exhibit in Dorset Horn and Poll Dorset classes
POLL DORSET SPECIAL PRIZE OF £10 given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Dorset Horn and Poll Dorset
Classes

A DORSET HORN AND POLL DORSET BREED SOCIETY ROSETTE will be offered to the Best Exhibit in
Dorset Horn and Poll Dorset Classes



Jacob Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:15

Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges

Mr Chris Fisher (Judge)

Number

313

314

315

316

317

318

CHS03

Name

Ram, any age

Ram lamb

Mature ewe

Two tooth ewe

Ewe lamb

Pair of sheep from above classes

Champion JACOB

Lleyn Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges

Ms Gill Adams (Judge)

Number

319

320

321

322

323

324

CHS04

Suffolk Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

Name

Ram, any age

Ram lamb

Mature ewe

Two tooth ewe

Ewe lamb

Pair of sheep from above classes

Champion LLEYN

Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges

Mr Robert Irwin (Judge)

Number

325

326

327

328

329

330

CHS05

Name

Ram, any age

Ram lamb

Mature ewe

Two tooth ewe

Ewe lamb

Pair of sheep from above classes

Champion SUFFOLK

Description

no including ram lamb

to have reared a lamb in the year of the show

exhibitor owned, one male one female

Best exhibit in Jacob Classes
A SPECIAL PRIZE of £10 given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Jacob Classses

Description

not including ram lamb

to have reared a lamb in the year of the show

exhibitor owned, one male one female

Best exhibit in Lleyn classes
A SPECIAL PRIZE of £10 given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Lleyn Classes

Description

not including ram lamb

to have reared a lamb in the year of the show

exhibitor owned, one male one female

Best exhibit in Suffolk classes
A SPECIAL PRIZE of £10 given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Suffolk Classes



Any Other Native Breed - Lowland Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

If three or more exhibitors for any given breed, a separate class will be given
Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges
Mr Andrew Lane (Judge)

Number Name Description
331 Ram, of any pure breed any age not including ram lamb
332 Ram lamb, of any pure breed
333 Mature Ewe to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
334 Two tooth ewe, of any pure breed
335 Ewe lamb, of any pure breed
336 Pair of sheep from above classes exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS06  Champion ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED - Best exhibit in Any Other Native Breed - Lowland classes
LOWLAND A SPECIAL PRIZE of £10 given by the PRESIDENT for the best exhibit in the AO Native Breed -
Lowland

Any Other Native Breed - Hill & Parkland Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

If three or more exhibitors for any given breed, a separate class will be given
Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges
Ms Ann Wilcocks (Judge)

Number Name Description

337 Ram, of any pure breed any age not including ram lamb

338 Ram lamb, of any pure breed

339 Mature Ewe to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
340 Two tooth ewe, of any pure breed

341 Ewe lamb, of any pure breed

342 Pair of sheep from above classes exhibitor owned, one male one female

CHS07  Champion ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED - HILL  Best exhibit in Any Other Native Breed - Hill and Parkland classes
AND PARKLAND A SPECIAL PRIZE of £10 given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Any Other Native
Breed - Hill and Parkland Classes

Texel Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:15
Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges

Mr Raymond Burrough (Judge)



Number

343

344

345

346

347

348

CHS08

Name

Ram, any age

Ram lamb

Mature ewe

Two tooth ewe

Ewe lamb

Pair of sheep from above classes

Champion TEXEL

Description

not including ram lamb

to have reared a lamb in the year of the show

exhibitor owned, one male one female

Best exhibit in Texel classes
A SPECIAL PRIZE of £10 given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Texel Classes

A TEXEL SHEEP SOCIETY ROSETTE will be offered to the Best Exhibit in Texel Classes

Beltex Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges

Mr John Garland (Judge)

Number

349

350

351

352

353

354

CHS09

Name

Ram, any age

Ram lamb

Mature ewe

Two tooth ewe

Ewe lamb

Pair of sheep from above classes

Champion BELTEX

Description

not including ram lamb

to have reared a lamb in the year of the show

exhibitor owned, one male one female

Best exhibit in Beltex classes
A SPECIAL PRIZE OF £10 will be given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Beltex Classes
A BELTEX SHEEP SOCIETY ROSETTE will be offered to the Bet Exhibit in the Beltex Classes

Zwartbles Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:15

Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges

Mrs Jacqueline Holman (Judge)

Number

355

356

357

358

359

360

CHS010

Name

Ram, any age

Ram lamb

Mature ewe

Two tooth ewe

Ewe lamb

Pair of sheep from above classes

Champion ZWARTBLES

Description

not including ram lamb

to have reared a lamb in the year of the show

exhibitor owned, one male one female

Best exhibit in Zwartbles classes
A SPECIAL PRIZE OF £10 will be given by the PRESIDENT for the best exhibit in the Zwartbles classes.



Any Other Continental Breed Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

If three or more exhibitors for any given breed, a separate class will be given
Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges
Mr Phil Dallyn (Judge)

Number Name Description

367 Ram of any Pure Breed any age not including ram lamb

368 Ram lamb of any pure breed

369 Mature Ewe to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
370 Two tooth ewe of any pure breed

371 Ewe lamb of any pure breed

372 Pair of sheep from above classes exhibitor owned, one male one female

CHS012 Champion ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL  Best exhibit in Any Other Continental Breeds
BREED A SPECIAL PRIZE of £10 will be given by the PRESIDENT for the best exhibit in the Any Other
Continental Breed classes

Commercial Classes Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

Animals eligible for entry in other sheep classes may NOT enter commercial classes
Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges
Mr Michael Miller (Judge)

Number Name Description
373 Pair of Cross Breed breeding ewes, any age
374 Pair of Butchers lambs

JUNIOR HANDLER aged 5 yrs and under Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:00

on 1.1.2025

To be judged on turnout of sheep and leader, and leaders ability to parade the animal.
A rosette will be awarded to each exhibitor.

Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges

Mrs Emma Irwin (Judge)

Number Name Description

376 Junior Showmans Class for handlers aged 5 years and under on 1.1.2025

JUNIOR HANDLER aged 6-8 years Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:00

on 1.1.2025

To be judged on turnout of sheep and leader, and leaders ability to parade the animal.
A rosette will be awarded to each exhibitor.

Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges
Mr Joe Dufosee (Judge)
Number Name Description

377 Junior Showman's Class for handlers aged 6-8 years old on 1.1.2025



JUNIOR HANDLER aged 9-12 years Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:00

on 1.1.2025

To be judged on turnout of sheep and leader, and leaders ability to parade the animal.

A rosette will be awarded to each exhibitor.
Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges
Ms Ann Wilcocks (Judge)
Number Name

378 Junior Showman's Class

Description

for handlers aged 9-12 years on 1.1.2025

JUNIOR HANDLER aged 13-16 years Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:00

on 1.1.2025

To be judged on turnout of sheep and leader, and leaders ability to parade the animal.

A rosette will be awarded to each exhibitor.
Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges
Mrs Sadie Darke (Judge)
Number Name

379 Junior Showman's Class

Description

for handlers aged 13-16 years on 1.1.2025

Overall SHEEP CHAMPION Not Before: 31/07/2025 15:45

Best exhibit in Show
Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges
Mr Michael Miller (Judge)

Number Name

CHS013 Overall SHEEP CHAMPION

Description

Best exhibitor in all Sheep Classes

CHAMPION YOUNG HANDLER Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:15

Best exhibitor in Young Handler Classes
Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges
Mr Michael Miller (Judge)

Number Name

CHS014 Champion YOUNG HANDLER

Description

Best exhibit in the Young Handler classes



