## SHEEP

Please indicate on Entry form if MV Accredited

Please Note: Exhibitors of Maedia Visna accredited sheep must hand to the show officials the Green SAC valid Certificate of Status when unloading. If not, the sheep will be accommodated in the Non-Attested Section and no claim may be made against the Association for Re-Testing. A fully completed movement licence to be handed to the show officials. All adult sheep to be shorn, and will be subject to dipping regulations if applicable.

INFECTION: If there is any doubt over Sheep Scab - do not bring your sheep to the show. Breed Society Rules to be adhered to.

IF FEWER THAN 3 EXHIBITORS, THE SHOW RESERVE THE RIGHT TO AMALGAMATE OR REMOVE CLASSES AND TO ADJUST JUDGING TIMES

IMPORTANT: Please note that various breeds of sheep will be judged simultaneously.

Therefore exhibitors with entries in more than one specific breed must ensure that they have sufficient handlers to exhibit in all breeds at any one time.

31/07/2025 09:30

### Devon & Cornwall Longwool Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:15

#### **Ring: Sheep Lines**

#### Judges

Mr Matthew Darke (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
301	Ram, any age	not including ram lamb
302	Ram lamb	
303	Mature ewe	to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
304	Two tooth ewe	
305	Ewe lamb	
306	Pair of sheep from above classes	exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS01	Champion DEVON AND CORNWALL LONGWOOL	Best exhibit in Devon and Cornwall Longwool classes
SPS61	Best pair (Male & Female) of Longwools in Classes 301- 306	PERPETUAL SILVER CUP given by E G Sleep for the best pair of Longwools

### Dorset Horn and Poll Dorset Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:15

All sheep over 12 months old must be shorn on or after 1st February 2025 Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges

Mr Joe Dufosee (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
307	Ram, any age	not including ram lamb
308	Ram lamb	
309	Mature ewe	to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
310	Shearling ewe	
311	Ewe lamb	
312	Pair of sheep from above classes	exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS02	Champion DORSET HORN AND POLL DORSET	Best exhibit in Dorset Horn and Poll Dorset classes SPECIAL PRIZE OF £10 given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Dorset Horn and Poll Dorset Classes A DORSET HORN AND POLL DORSET BREED SOCIETY ROSETTE will be offered to the Best Exhibit in Dorset Horn and Poll Dorset Classes

### Jacob Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:15

#### Ring: Sheep Lines

### Judges

Mr Chris Fisher (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
313	Ram, any age	no including ram lamb
314	Ram lamb	
315	Mature ewe	to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
316	Two tooth ewe	
317	Ewe lamb	
318	Pair of sheep from above classes	exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS03	Champion JACOB	Best exhibit in Jacob Classes A SPECIAL PRIZE of $\pounds10$ given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Jacob Classses

# Lleyn Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges

Ms Gill Adams (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
319	Ram, any age	not including ram lamb
320	Ram lamb	
321	Mature ewe	to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
322	Two tooth ewe	
323	Ewe lamb	
324	Pair of sheep from above classes	exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS04	Champion LLEYN	Best exhibit in Lleyn classes A SPECIAL PRIZE of $\pounds10$ given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Lleyn Classes

### Suffolk Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

#### **Ring: Sheep Lines**

#### Judges

Mr Robert Irwin (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
325	Ram, any age	not including ram lamb
326	Ram lamb	
327	Mature ewe	to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
328	Two tooth ewe	
329	Ewe lamb	
330	Pair of sheep from above classes	exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS05	Champion SUFFOLK	Best exhibit in Suffolk classes A SPECIAL PRIZE of £10 given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Suffolk Classes

# Any Other Native Breed - Lowland Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

If three or more exhibitors for any given breed, a separate class will be given **Ring: Sheep Lines** 

#### Judges

Mr Andrew Lane (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
331	Ram, of any pure breed	any age not including ram lamb
332	Ram lamb, of any pure breed	
333	Mature Ewe	to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
334	Two tooth ewe, of any pure breed	
335	Ewe lamb, of any pure breed	
336	Pair of sheep from above classes	exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS06	Champion ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED - LOWLAND	Best exhibit in Any Other Native Breed - Lowland classes A SPECIAL PRIZE of £10 given by the PRESIDENT for the best exhibit in the AO Native Breed - Lowland

### Any Other Native Breed - Hill & Parkland Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

If three or more exhibitors for any given breed, a separate class will be given **Ring: Sheep Lines** 

#### Judges

Ms Ann Wilcocks (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
337	Ram, of any pure breed	any age not including ram lamb
338	Ram lamb, of any pure breed	
339	Mature Ewe	to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
340	Two tooth ewe, of any pure breed	
341	Ewe lamb, of any pure breed	
342	Pair of sheep from above classes	exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS07	Champion ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED - HILL AND PARKLAND	Best exhibit in Any Other Native Breed - Hill and Parkland classes A SPECIAL PRIZE of £10 given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Any Other Native Breed - Hill and Parkland Classes

## Texel Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:15

**Ring: Sheep Lines** 

Judges

Mr Raymond Burrough (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
343	Ram, any age	not including ram lamb
344	Ram lamb	
345	Mature ewe	to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
346	Two tooth ewe	
347	Ewe lamb	
348	Pair of sheep from above classes	exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS08	Champion TEXEL	Best exhibit in Texel classes
		A SPECIAL PRIZE of $\pounds 10$ given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Texel Classes
		A TEXEL SHEEP SOCIETY ROSETTE will be offered to the Best Exhibit in Texel Classes

### Beltex Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

#### **Ring: Sheep Lines**

### Judges

Mr John Garland (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
349	Ram, any age	not including ram lamb
350	Ram lamb	
351	Mature ewe	to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
352	Two tooth ewe	
353	Ewe lamb	
354	Pair of sheep from above classes	exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS09	Champion BELTEX	Best exhibit in Beltex classes A SPECIAL PRIZE OF £10 will be given by the PRESIDENT for the Best Exhibit in the Beltex Classes A BELTEX SHEEP SOCIETY ROSETTE will be offered to the Bet Exhibit in the Beltex Classes

## Zwartbles Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:15

Ring: Sheep Lines

Judges

Mrs Jacqueline Holman (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
355	Ram, any age	not including ram lamb
356	Ram lamb	
357	Mature ewe	to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
358	Two tooth ewe	
359	Ewe lamb	
360	Pair of sheep from above classes	exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS010	Champion ZWARTBLES	Best exhibit in Zwartbles classes A SPECIAL PRIZE OF $\pounds10$ will be given by the PRESIDENT for the best exhibit in the Zwartbles classes.

## Charollais Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:15

#### Ring: Sheep Lines

#### Judges

Dr Amelia Watts (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
361	Ram, any age	not including ram lamb
362	Ram lamb	
363	Mature ewe	to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
364	Two tooth ewe	
365	Ewe lamb	
366	Pair of sheep from above classes	exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS011	Champion CHAROLLAIS	Best exhibit in Charollais classes A SPECIAL PRIZE of £10 will be given by the PRESIDENT for the best exhibit in the Charollais classes A Charollais Breed Society Rosette will be offered to the Best Exhibit in the Charollais Classes

# Any Other Continental Breed Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

If three or more exhibitors for any given breed, a separate class will be given **Ring: Sheep Lines** 

Judges

Mr Phil Dallyn (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
367	Ram of any Pure Breed	any age not including ram lamb
368	Ram lamb	of any pure breed
369	Mature Ewe	to have reared a lamb in the year of the show
370	Two tooth ewe	of any pure breed
371	Ewe lamb	of any pure breed
372	Pair of sheep from above classes	exhibitor owned, one male one female
CHS012	Champion ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED	Best exhibit in Any Other Continental Breeds A SPECIAL PRIZE of £10 will be given by the PRESIDENT for the best exhibit in the Any Other Continental Breed classes

### Commercial Classes Not Before: 31/07/2025 12:00

Animals eligible for entry in other sheep classes may NOT enter commercial classes **Ring: Sheep Lines** 

#### Judges

Mr Michael Miller (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
373	Pair of Cross Breed	breeding ewes, any age
374	Pair of Butchers lambs	

## JUNIOR HANDLER aged 5 yrs and under Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:00

on 1.1.2025

To be judged on turnout of sheep and leader, and leaders ability to parade the animal. A rosette will be awarded to each exhibitor.

Ring: Sheep Lines

#### Judges

Mrs Emma Irwin (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
376	Junior Showmans Class	for handlers aged 5 years and under on 1.1.2025

## JUNIOR HANDLER aged 6-8 years Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:00

on 1.1.2025

To be judged on turnout of sheep and leader, and leaders ability to parade the animal. A rosette will be awarded to each exhibitor.

Ring: Sheep Lines

#### Judges

Mr Joe Dufosee (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
377	Junior Showman's Class	for handlers aged 6-8 years old on 1.1.2025

## JUNIOR HANDLER aged 9-12 years Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:00

#### on 1.1.2025

To be judged on turnout of sheep and leader, and leaders ability to parade the animal.

A rosette will be awarded to each exhibitor.

#### **Ring: Sheep Lines**

#### Judges

Ms Ann Wilcocks (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
378	Junior Showman's Class	for handlers aged 9-12 years on 1.1.2025

# JUNIOR HANDLER aged 13-16 years Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:00

on 1.1.2025

To be judged on turnout of sheep and leader, and leaders ability to parade the animal.

A rosette will be awarded to each exhibitor.

#### **Ring: Sheep Lines**

#### Judges

Mrs Sadie Darke (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
379	Junior Showman's Class	for handlers aged 13-16 years on 1.1.2025

# Overall SHEEP CHAMPION Not Before: 31/07/2025 15:45

#### Best exhibit in Show

**Ring: Sheep Lines** 

#### Judges

Mr Michael Miller (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
CHS013	Overall SHEEP CHAMPION	Best exhibitor in all Sheep Classes

### CHAMPION YOUNG HANDLER Not Before: 31/07/2025 10:15

Best exhibitor in Young Handler Classes

**Ring: Sheep Lines** 

#### Judges

Mr Michael Miller (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
CHS014	Champion YOUNG HANDLER	Best exhibit in the Young Handler classes